



		Parts List				
Item #	Part #	DESCRIPTION	Jack Model			
			4405-3010	4405-3015	4405-3019	4405-3024
1	3406-0046	JACK LEG TUBE	4			
	3406-0060	JACK LEG TUBE		4		
	3406-0076	JACK LEG TUBE			4	
	3406-0090	JACK LEG TUBE				4
2	5038-0000	WINCH 1500#	4	4	4	4
	3402-0018	CABLE ASS'Y 18'	2	2	2	
3	3402-0019	CABLE ASS'Y 19'				2
	3402-0032	CABLE ASS'Y 32'	2	2	2	
4	3402-0033	CABLE ASS'Y 33'				2
	3412-0000	STAB.-CABLE ASS'Y	4	4	4	4
6	73-0120	EYE BOLT 3/8 X 2 1/2	4	4	4	4
7	5040-0000	PIN AND SPACER ASS'Y	4	4	4	4
8	1627-0000	KLIK-PIN ASS'Y	4	4	4	4
9	1985-0000	PULLEY 2 1/4 DIA.	6	6	6	6
10	2395-0000	AXLE 1/2 DIA.	6	6	6	6
11	81-0010	KLIK-PIN 1/4 DIA.	6	6	6	6
12	54-0060	HEX NUT 3/8-16	10	10	10	10
13	58-0060	LOCK WASHER 3/8	8	8	8	8
14	56-0100	FLAT WASHER 3/8	2	2	2	2
15	60-0020	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1 1/2 LG	6	6	6	6

**CAUTIONS**

1. DO NOT MAKE ADJUSTMENTS WHEN THE GANTRY IS UNDER LOAD.
2. SECURE TROLLEY AND HOIST TO PREVENT ROLLING.
3. SEE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION. FORM 433 (2-83).

03

I	Corrected Pin/Spacer Numbering	5 26 16	jif	UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES TOLERANCES ON	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Wallace Cranes</b> MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA</p>				
	E	24 96							P
H	UPDATED B.O.M.	11 16 07	jif	DRAWN BY D. PETERS	DATE 7-23-91	TITLE 3 AND 5 TON JACK ASS'Y SQUARE TUBE GANTRIES			
	BYM:	DESCRIPTION		DATE	INT.	APPROVAL	SCALE NTS	WT.	DWG C

NEXT ASS'Y.